
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 
 

Case No.: SC16-2277 
 

 Lower Tribunal Case No(s):  3D14-1467; 3D14-1466; 3D14-1465;   
      3D14-1451; 09-3107; 09-3575 
 
 
IN RE: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT 
COMPANY and STATE OF  
FLORIDA SITING BOARD et al., 
 
  Petitioner, 
 
 vs. 
 
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, 
et al., 
 
  Respondents. 
__________________________________/ 
 

VILLAGE OF PINECREST’S RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO 
 FPL’S MOTION TO STAY MANDATE PENDING FURTHER REVIEW 

 
 COMES NOW, the Village of Pinecrest (“Pinecrest”), by and through its 

undersigned counsel, and hereby files its Response in Opposition to Florida Power 

& Light Company’s Motion to Stay the Mandate, and states the following in 

support thereof: 

 Pinecrest hereby joins with and adopts by reference the response and prayer 

for relief of the City of Miami in Opposition to Florida Power & Light Company’s 

Motion to Stay the Mandate.  
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WILLIAM C. GARNER     
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A.   
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200    
Tallahassee, Florida 32308    
Tel.: (850) 224-4070     
Fax: (850) 224-4073     
Primary Email: bgarner@ngn-tally.com  

 
By: /s/William C. Garner                        

William C. Garner     
Florida Bar No. 577189    

   
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to 

those individuals on the attached Service List by e-mail generated by My Florida 

Courts E-Filing Porta this 2nd day of February, 2017. 

By: /s/William C. Garner                        
William C. Garner     
Florida Bar No. 577189    
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
Holland & Knight LLP  
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300  
Miami, Florida 33131  
Tel: (305) 789-7596  
Rodolfo Sorondo, Jr.  
Florida Bar No. 287301  
E-mail: Rodolfo.sorondo@hklaw.com  
Counsel for Appellee Florida Power 
& Light Company 
 
Hopping Green & Sams, P.A.  
Post Office Box 6526  
Tallahassee, Florida 32314  
Tel: (850) 222-7500  
Peter C. Cunningham  
Florida Bar No. 0321907  
Email: PeterC@hgslaw.com  
Brooke E. Lewis  
Florida Bar No. 710881  
Email: BrookeL@hgslaw.com  
Mohammad O. Jazil  
Florida Bar No. 72556  
E-mail: mohammadj@hgslaw.com  
Counsel for Appellee Florida Power 
& Light Company 
 
Florida Power & Light Company  
700 Universe Blvd.  
Juno Beach, Florida 33408  
Tel: (561) 304-5687  
Michael S. Tammaro  
Florida Bar No. 373885  
E-mail: Michael.Tammaro@fpl.com  
Counsel for Appellee Florida Power 
& Light Company 
 
 
 

White & Case LLP  
Southeast Financial Center  
200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 4900  
Miami, Florida 33131  
Tel: (305) 371-2700  
Fax: (305) 358-5744  
Raoul G. Cantero  
Florida Bar No. 552356  
Email: rcantero@whitecase.com  
T. Neal McAliley  
Florida Bar No. 172091  
Email: nmcaliley@whitecase.com  
Zachary B. Dickens  
Florida Bar No. 98935  
Email: zdickens@whitecase.com  
Counsel for Appellee Florida Power 
& Light Company 
 
Department of Environmental 
Protection  
Lea Crandall, Agency Clerk Douglas 
Building, Mail Station 35 3900 
Commonwealth Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 
Lea.crandall@dep.state.fl.us 
 
South Florida Water Management  
District  
Ruth A. Holmes, Esquire  
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 1410  
Post Office Box 24680  
West Palm Beach, Florida 33406  
rholmes@sfwmd.gov 
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Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection, for and 
on behalf of the State of Florida 
Siting Board  
Frederick L. Aschauer,  
Deputy General Counsel  
Francine M. Ffolkes,  
Administrative Law Counsel  
Jeffrey Brown,  
Deputy General Counsel Office of 
General Counsel  
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard MS 
35  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399  
Tel.: (850) 245-2242  
Fax: (850) 245-2298  
Jeffrey.brown@dep.state.fl.us  
francine.ffolkes@dep.state.fl.us  
Fawn.brown@dep.state.fl.us  
DEP.defense@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Florida Public Service Commission  
Keino Young, Esquire  
2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
kyoung@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Florida Fish & Wildlife 
Conservation Commission  
Anthony Pinzino, Esquire  
Farris Bryant Building  
620 South Meridian Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399  
anthony.pinzino@myfwc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Transportation  
Kimberly Clark Menchion, Esquire  
Mail Station 58  
605 Suwannee Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
kimberly.menchion@dot.state.fl.us 
 
South Florida Regional Planning 
Council  
Michael D. Cirullo, Jr., Esquire  
Goren, Cherof, Doody and Ezrol, P.A.  
3099 East Commercial Blvd.  
Suite 200  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 
mcirullo@cityatty.com  
sgoren@cityatty.com 
 
Miami-Dade County  
Dennis A. Kerbel, Esquire  
Abbie Raurell, Esquire  
Miami-Dade County Attorney's 
Office  
111 Northwest First Street, Suite 2810  
Miami, Florida 33128-1930  
dkerbel@miamidade.gov  
ans1@miamidade.gov 
 
City of Miami  
Victoria Mendez, Esquire  
John A. Greco, Esquire  
Office of the City Attorney  
444 Southwest 2nd Avenue, Suite 945  
Miami, Florida 33130  
jagreco@miamigov.com  
kjones@miamigov.com 
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Department of Economic 
Opportunity  
Sherry A. Spiers, Esquire  
Aaron Dunlap, Asst. General Counsel  
MSC 110  
107 East Madison Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399  
sherry.spiers@deo.myflorida.com  
Aaron.Dunlap@deo.myflorida.com  
 
Monroe County Attorney's Office  
Steven T. Williams, Esquire  
Suite 408  
1111 12th Street  
Key West, Florida 33040  
williams-steve@monroecounty-fl.gov  
 
City of South Miami 
Thomas F. Pepe, City Attorney 
1450 Madruga Ave., Suite 202 
Coral Gables, FL 33146-3163 
tpepe@southmiamifl.gov 
pepenemirepa@gmail.com 
 
Town of Medley  
Lillian M. Arango, Esq.  
7777 Northwest 72nd Avenue  
Medley, Florida 33166  
vmartinez@townofmedley.com  
larango@wsh-law.com 
 
Village of Pinecrest  
Mitchell A. Bierman,  
Village Attorney  
c/o Weiss, Serota, et al.  
2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd.  
Suite 700  
Coral Gables, FL 33134  
mbierman@wsh-law.com 
 

 
City of Doral  
City of Homestead  
Matthew Pearl, Esquire  
Weiss, Serota, Helfman, Pastoriza,  
Cole and Boniske, P.L.  
200 East Broward Boulevard  
Suite 1900  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301  
mpearl@wsh-law.com 
 
City of Florida City  
Jeff P.H. Cazeau, Esquire  
Becker & Poliakoff  
Alhambra Plaza  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134  
jcazeau@bplegal.com 
 
Coconut Grove Village Council  
Michelle Melin Niemeyer, Esquire  
Michelle M. Niemeyer, P.A.  
3334 Virginia Street  
Coconut Grove, Florida 33133  
mniemeyer@paymyclaim.com 
 
Miami-Dade Expressway Authority  
Francine Steelman, Esquire  
3790 Northwest 21st Street  
Miami, Florida 33142  
fsteelman@mdxway.com 
 
National Parks Conservation Assoc.  
Jason A. Totoiu, Esquire  
Everglades Law Center  
Suite 246  
1172 South Dixie Highway  
Miami, Florida 33146  
jason@evergladeslaw.org 
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Kendall Homeowners Assoc.  
Ronald S. Lieberman, Esquire  
10625 Southwest 100th Street  
Miami, Florida 33176  
miamilawyr@aol.com 
 
Kendall Federation of Homeowners 
Michael Rosenberg, President 
Associations, Inc.  
12900 SW 84th Street  
Miami, FL 33183  
dmig2001@gmail.com 
 
Limonar Development Inc.  
Wonderly Holding Inc.  
Francisco J. Pines, Esquire  
Francisco J. Pines, P.A.  
3301 Ponce de Leon Boulevard  
Suite 220  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134  
fpines@pinesgroup.com 
 
Miami-Dade Limestone Products  
Vecellio and Grogen, Inc. d/b/a  
White Rock Quarries'  
Kerri L. Barsh, Esquire  
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.  
333 Avenue of the Americans  
Suite 4400  
Miami, Florida 33131-2176  
barshk@gtlaw.com 
 
Robert N. Hartsell  
Federal Tower  
1600 South Federal Highway  
Suite 921  
Pompano Beach, Florida 33062  
Robert@hartsell-law.com 
 
 

Rebecca A. Rodriguez, Esquire  
Gray Robinson  
401 East Las Olas Blvd. Suite 1850  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
rebecca.rodriguez@gray-
robinson.com 
 
Friends of the Underline  
Roy D. Wasson  
Wasson & Associates  
Courthouse Plaza, Suite 600  
28 West Flagler Street  
Miami, Florida 33130  
roy@wassonandassociates.com 
 
Jason Alexander Totoiu, Esquire  
Everglades Law Center, Inc.  
Post Office Box 2693  
Winter Haven, Florida 33883  
jason@evergladeslaw.org 
 
Richard Grosso, Esquire  
Shepard Broad Law Center  
Nova Southeastern University  
3305 College Avenue  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33314 
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